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CCL = Community Club Leader, VEC = Volunteer Enrollment Coordinator, CBS = Contact for Bank Statement

Club Leader Role Phone E-mail Location, Date, and Time
GATEWAY Tammi Ferrero CCL (CBS) 707-217-7573 smurftami@yahoo.com
(Windsor)
CLOVERDALE Amanda Pearson CCL (CBS) 707-293-8628 soulforyou26@gmail.com 
(Cloverdale)
WARM SPRINGS Dana Grande CCL (CBS) 707-481-8410 danajgrande@gmail.com
(Healdsburg) Megan Neumiller VEC 831-261-7356 Megan.a.neumiller@gmail.com
ALEXANDER VALLEY Ellen Johnson CCL/VEC (CBS) 707-486-5866 winelady87@hotmail.com
(Healdsburg) Jeanne Zbinden CO-CCL 707-849-5891
LYTTON SPRINGS Christine Rodgers CCL (CBS)/VEC 707-975-0619 rgeyserville@aol.com
(Healdsburg) Patty Minaker Co-CCL 707-217-8152 minakers@sonic.net

Amanda Bower Co-CCL 707-217-1443 amandabowertc@gmail.com
CALI CALMECAC AFTERSCHOOL Miguel Delgado Staff Lead 707-565-2681 delgadochavez@ucanr.edu
BROOKS AFTERSCHOOL Miguel Delgado Staff Lead 707-565-2681 delgadochavez@ucanr.edu

Club Leader Role Phone E-mail Location, Date, and Time
CANFIELD Judy Buttke CCL/VEC (CBS) 707-795-3878 canfield4h@yahoo.com
(South Sebastopol) Phyllis Knobelauch Co-CCL 707-280-3571 Pknobelauch@gmail.com
GOLD RIDGE Michelle Sawyer CCL (CBS) 707-695-9776 geegmom@aol.com
(East Sebastopol) Teresa Hay Co-CCL 707-696-8299 crafty142@aol.com

Michelle Carreras Co-CCL 707-824-8953 jm_carreras@comcast.net
Darren Perry CO-CCL 707-400-3361 perry.darren@gmail.com
Kristen Andersen VEC 707-695-2812 andersenKristenl@gmail.com

GREEN VALLEY Diana Stornetta CCL (CBS) 707-490-2607 sprcrk@comcast.net
(Sebastopol) Stefanie Stornetta Co-CCL/VEC 707-477-3071 sassy74129@comcast.net
INDEPENDENCE Lindsay Maddocks CCL 707-696-9023 llmaddocks@outlook.com
(Sebastopol) Maria Casey CCL/VEC(CBS) 707-888-5742 mariac@jbanda.com

Club Leader Role Phone E-mail Location, Date, and Time
SONOMA VALLEY Ronnie Fabian CCL (CBS) 707-799-2182 medic10851@yahoo.com
(Sonoma) Jeni Spencer CCL (CBS) 707-935-7540 jenispen@aol.com

Christine Neles Co-CCL 707-338-2718 Christineneles@aol.com

Club Leader Role Phone E-mail Location, Date, and Time
ANNADEL Marisa Taylor CCL 707-477-1049 marisa.huffaker@gmail.com
(East Santa Rosa) Becky Lawson Co-CCL (CBS) 707-849-4055 beckylawson622@gmail.com

Therese Taylor Treasurer 707-292-8848 thereset@sbcgloba.net
ROSELAND AFTERSCHOOL Miguel Delgado Staff Lead 707-565-2681 delgadochavez@ucanr.edu
SHEPPARD AFTERSCHOOL Miguel Delgado Staff Lead 707-565-2681 delgadochavez@ucanr.edu
ROSELAND CREEK AFTERSCHOOL Miguel Delgado Staff Lead 707-565-2681 delgadochavez@ucanr.edu
MARK WEST AFTERSCHOOL Miguel Delgado Staff Lead 707-565-2681 delgadochavez@ucanr.edu
STEUBEN Susan Maners Co-CCL/VEC (CBS) 707-486-1209 maners@sbcglobal.net
(South West Santa Rosa) Rachel Varville Co-CCL 707-545-1276 rachelfronce@sbcglobal.net

Dayna Justus Co-CCL 707-542-2527 daynajustus@att.net

SONOMA COUNTY 2023-2024 4-H Club Contacts and Meeting Times

Rohnert Park, Second Monday, 7:00pm

Santa Rosa
Second Wednesday, 6:30pm

Sebastopol, Third Monday, 7:00pm

Sebastopol, Second Tuesday, 6:30pm

Rohnert Park, Third Monday, 7:00pm

Sebastopol, Second Wednesday, 6:30pm

Sonoma, Second Tuesday, 6:30 pm.

NORTH SONOMA COUNTY

 Windsor, Second Monday, 6:30pm

CENTRAL SONOMA COUNTY SANTA ROSA

WEST SONOMA COUNTY

EAST SONOMA COUNTY

CONTACT MIGUEL TO LEARN ABOUT 
PARTICIPATING IN THE 4-H 

AFTERSCHOOL CLUBS

Healdsburg, Second Sunday, 1:00pm

CONTACT MIGUEL TO LEARN HOW TO PARTICIPATE IN  
THE 4-H AFTERSCHOOL CLUBS

Healdsburg, Second Sunday, 1:00pm

Cloverdale, Last Thursday, 6:00pm

Healdsburg, Third Monday, 7:00pm



Club Leader Role Phone E-mail Location, Date, and Time
GOLDEN HILLS Kate Jett CCL (CBS) 415-269-8473 katejett@gmail.com
(Petaluma) Catherine Atwood Co-CCL 707-364-1870 kiffypooh@yahoo.com

Kalei Colridge Co-CCL 707-502-8162 kacolridge@gmail.com
Diane Mickelson VEC 707-696-7239 dntmickel@aol.com

LIBERTY Michelle Lagos CCL (CBS) 707-548-4709 dustinking72@hotmail.com 
(Petaluma) Johanna Nosecchi Co-CCL 707-332-2273 sms43rusty@comcast.net
PENNGROVE  Lisa Schuldt CCL (CBS) 707-974-8759 penngrove4h@gmail.com

John Tarca Co-CCL 707-536-6332 jctarca@comcast.net
Suzanne Berneich VEC 707-696-7936 Penngrove4henrollment@gmail.com

SEQUOIA Vanessa Downs Cummings CCL/VEC (CBS) 707-953-8981 hindekelly@gmail.com
(Rohnert Park) Sara Glashan Co-CCL 707-480-1446 skglashan@sbcglobal.net

Patricia Sittenauer Co-CCL 707-293-7186 psittenauer@gmail.com
TWO ROCK Jolynn McClelland CCL (CBS) 707-569-6581 jemcows@yahoo.com
(Petaluma) Kristen Campanile Co-CCL 707-291-1432 kristincampanile@hotmail.com

Kimberly Roberts VEC 707-483-5812 Kimish2@yahoo.com 

Penngrove, Second Tuesday, 7:00pm

Petaluma, Second Monday, 7:00pm

Rohnert Park, Second Thursday, 
7:00pm

Petaluma, Third Monday, 
6:30pm

Rohnert Park, Second Wednesday, 7:00pm

SOUTH SONOMA COUNTY


